

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, September 13, 2022
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Approval of Grant Contract between the State of Minnesota and Marshall Fire Department
Background Information:	Attached you will find the 2022 Rural Fire Department Volunteer Fire Assistance (VFA) matching grant project contract. This grant is a federal matching grant that is administrated through the MN Department of Natural Resources for a maximum of \$5,000. The Marshall Fire Department will be requesting approval to replace two pickup skid units which were included in the 2022 CIP. The cost for replacement of these two skid units is \$32,850. This grant would cover nearly 15% of that cost. Once the units arrive, the state will be invoiced and in turn will reimburse the Marshall Fire Department.
Fiscal Impact:	Grant for \$5,000
Recommendations:	Consider approval of the grant contract between the State of Minnesota and the Marshall Fire Department.